Contents

Acknowledgements
Annotations, Footnotes and Abbreviations

Introduction

I: Contexts

Contextual Overview
Chronology

Contemporary Documents

From John Henry Newman, Loss and Gain: The Story of a Convert (1848)

From J. Cumming, ‘Ritualism - What is it?’ (1867)

Gerard Manley Hopkins on the language of verse (1864)

From Gerard Manley Hopkins, ‘Poetic Diction’ (1865[?])

Gerard Manley Hopkins on his conversion {1866)

From Ignatius Loyola, The Spiritual Exercises of St Ignatius (sixteenth century)

From Gerard Manley Hopkins, ‘Comments on the Spiritual Exercises of St.
Ignatius Loyola’ (1880)

From Gerard Manley Hopkins, sermon for 23 November 1879

From Gerard Manley Hopkins, ‘Author’s Preface’ {c. 1883)

From The Times, report of the wreck of the Deutschland (1875)

2:interpretations

Critical History

Organization of the Critical Excerpts in this Sourcebook

xiii

5
19

19
22
23
26
28
30

3
32

33
36

41

42



X CONTENTS

Early Critical Reception 47
From Richard Watson Dixon, letters of 5 April 1879 and 1 March 1880 47
From Coventry Patmore, letter of 20 March 1884 48
From Robert Bridges, ‘Editor’s Preface to Notes’ (1918) 49
From Robert Bridges, ‘Our generation already is overpast’ (1918) 53
From I. A. Richards, ‘Gerard Hopkins’ (1926) 53
From Laura Riding and Robert Graves, A Survey of Modernist Poetry (1927) 54
From William Empson, Seven Types of Ambiguity (1930) 55
From C. Day Lewis, A Hope for Poetry (1934) 57
From W. B. Yeats, ‘Introduction’, The Oxford Book of Modern Verse (1936) 58
From Charles Williams, ‘Introduction to the Second Edition’, Poems of Gerard

Manley Hopkins (1930) 58
From E R. Leavis, New Bearings in English Poetry: A Study of the
Contemporary Situation (1932) 60

Modern Criticism 62

Victorianism 62
From Donald Davie, Purity of Diction in English Verse (1967) 62

From Alison G. Sulloway, Gerard Manley Hopkins and the Victorian Temper (1972) 63

Gender 65
From Sandra M. Gilbert and Susan Gubar, The Madwoman in the Attic (1979) 65
From Alison G. Sulloway, ‘Gerard Manley Hopkins and “Women and Men” as

Partners in the Mystery of Redemption’ (1989) 67
From Margaret Johnson, Gerard Manley Hopkins and Tractarian Poetry (1997) 68
From Julia F. Saville, A Queer Chivalry: The Homoerotic Asceticism of Gerard

Manley Hopkins (2000) 69

Language 71
From James Milroy, The Language of Gerard Manley Hopkins (1977) 71
From James Milroy, ‘Hopkins the Purist (?): Some Comments on the Sources and

Applications of Hopkins’s Principles of Poetic Diction’ (1984) 72
From Isobel Armstrong, Victorian Poetry: Poetry, Poetics and Politics (1993) 74

Inscape and Instress 75
From J. Hillis Miller, The Disappearance of God (1963) 75

‘The Wreck of the Deutschland’ 78
From Helen Vendler, ‘The Wreck of the Deutschland’ (1992) 78
From Isobel Armstrong, Victorian Poetry: Poetry, Poetics and Politics (1993) 84

From Thais E. Morgan, ‘Violence, Creativity, and the Feminine: Poetics and
Gender Politics in Swinburne and Hopkins’ (1992) 85



CONTENTS

‘God’s Grandeur’

From Alison G. Sulloway, ‘Gerard Manley Hopkins and “Women and Men” as
Partners in the Mystery of Redemption’ (1989)

From James Olney, The Language(s) of Poetry: Walt Whitman, Emily
Dickinson, Gerard Manley Hopkins (1993)

From Eric Griffiths, The Printed Voice of Victorian Poetry (1989)

‘Pied Beauty’

From ]. Hillis Miller, The Disappearance of God (1963)
From Michael Lynch, ‘Recovering Hopkins, Recovering Ourselves’ (1979)
From Isobel Armstrong, Victorian Poetry: Poetry, Poetics and Politics (1993)

The ‘Terrible Sonnets’

From W. H. Gardner, Gerard Manley Hopkins: A Study of Poetic Idiosyncrasy
in Relation to Poetic Tradition (1948)

From Yvor Winters, The Function of Criticism: Problems and Exercises (1962)

From Eric Griffiths, The Printed Voice of Victorian Poetry (1989)

From J. Hillis Miller, The Disappearance of God (1963)

3: Key Poems

Introduction

Key Poems

Heaven-Haven

Where Art Thou Friend

The Wreck of the Deutschland
Moonrise

God’s Grandeur

The Starlight Night

As Kingfishers Catch Fire
Spring

In the Valley of the Elwy

The Windhover

Pied Beauty

Hurrahing in Harvest

Duns Scotus’s Oxford

Binsey Poplars

Henry Purcell

Peace

Felix Randal

Spring and Fall

The Leaden Echo and the Golden Echo
To Seem the Stranger

xi

91

91

92
92

93

93
95
96

97

97
102
103
106

111
113

113
114
115
130
131
132
133
134
135
135
137
138
138
140
141
143
143
145
145
148



xii CONTENTS

1 Wake and Feel

No Worst, There Is None
(Carrion Comfort)

My Own Heart

Spelt from Sibyl’s Leaves

Tom’s Garland

That Nature is a Heraclitean Fire
Justus quidem tu es, Domine
ToR. B.

4: Further Reading

Recommended Editions

Recommended Critical Works

General Works
Specialist Works
Electronic Resources

Index

150
151
152
153
154
156
159
160
162

167

168

168
168
169

171



