## Contents

xiii

XΥ

Introduction	i
I: Contexts	
Contextual Overview	7
Chronology	15
Contemporary Documents	19
From John Henry Newman, Loss and Gain: The Story of a Convert (1848)	19
From J. Cumming, 'Ritualism - What is it?' (1867)	22
Gerard Manley Hopkins on the language of verse (1864)	23
From Gerard Manley Hopkins, 'Poetic Diction' (1865[?])	26
Gerard Manley Hopkins on his conversion (1866)	28
From Ignatius Loyola, The Spiritual Exercises of St Ignatius (sixteenth century)	30
From Gerard Manley Hopkins, 'Comments on the Spiritual Exercises of St.	
Ignatius Loyola' (1880)	31
From Gerard Manley Hopkins, sermon for 23 November 1879	32 33
From Gerard Manley Hopkins, 'Author's Preface' (c. 1883)	36
From The Times, report of the wreck of the Deutschland (1875)	36
2: Interpretations	
Critical History	41
Organization of the Critical Excerpts in this Sourcebook	42

Acknowledgements

Annotations, Footnotes and Abbreviations

Early Critical Reception	47
From Richard Watson Dixon, letters of 5 April 1879 and 1 March 1880	47
From Coventry Patmore, letter of 20 March 1884	48
From Robert Bridges, 'Editor's Preface to Notes' (1918)	49
From Robert Bridges, 'Our generation already is overpast' (1918)	53
From I. A. Richards, 'Gerard Hopkins' (1926)	53
From Laura Riding and Robert Graves, A Survey of Modernist Poetry (1927)	54
From William Empson, Seven Types of Ambiguity (1930)	55
From C. Day Lewis, A Hope for Poetry (1934)	57
From W. B. Yeats, 'Introduction', <i>The Oxford Book of Modern Verse</i> (1936) From Charles Williams, 'Introduction to the Second Edition', <i>Poems of Gerard</i>	58
Manley Hopkins (1930)	58
From F. R. Leavis, New Bearings in English Poetry: A Study of the	
Contemporary Situation (1932)	60
Modern Criticism	62
Victorianism	62
From Donald Davie, Purity of Diction in English Verse (1967)	62
From Alison G. Sulloway, Gerard Manley Hopkins and the Victorian Temper (1972)	63
Gender	65
From Sandra M. Gilbert and Susan Gubar, <i>The Madwoman in the Attic</i> (1979) From Alison G. Sulloway, 'Gerard Manley Hopkins and "Women and Men" as	65
Partners in the Mystery of Redemption' (1989)	67
From Margaret Johnson, Gerard Manley Hopkins and Tractarian Poetry (1997) From Julia F. Saville, A Queer Chivalry: The Homoerotic Asceticism of Gerard	68
Manley Hopkins (2000)	69
Language	71
From James Milroy, The Language of Gerard Manley Hopkins (1977)	71
From James Milroy, 'Hopkins the Purist (?): Some Comments on the Sources and Applications of Hopkins's Principles of Poetic Diction' (1984)	72
From Isobel Armstrong, Victorian Poetry: Poetry, Poetics and Politics (1993)	74
Inscape and Instress	75
From J. Hillis Miller, The Disappearance of God (1963)	75
'The Wreck of the Deutschland'	78
From Helen Vendler, 'The Wreck of the Deutschland' (1992)	78
From Isohel Armetrong, Victorian Posteria, Pos	84
From Isobel Armstrong, Victorian Poetry: Poetry, Poetics and Politics (1993) From Thaïs E. Morgan, 'Violence, Creativity, and the Feminine: Poetics and	
Gender Politics in Swinburne and Hopkins' (1992)	85

CONTENTS	Хİ
'God's Grandeur'	91
From Alison G. Sulloway, 'Gerard Manley Hopkins and "Women and Men" as	
Partners in the Mystery of Redemption' (1989)	91
From James Olney, The Language(s) of Poetry: Walt Whitman, Emily	
Dickinson, Gerard Manley Hopkins (1993)	92
From Eric Griffiths, The Printed Voice of Victorian Poetry (1989)	92
'Pied Beauty'	93
From J. Hillis Miller, The Disappearance of God (1963)	93
From Michael Lynch, 'Recovering Hopkins, Recovering Ourselves' (1979)	95
From Isobel Armstrong, Victorian Poetry: Poetry, Poetics and Politics (1993)	96
The 'Terrible Sonnets'	97
From W. H. Gardner, Gerard Manley Hopkins: A Study of Poetic Idiosyncrasy	
in Relation to Poetic Tradition (1948)	97
From Yvor Winters, The Function of Criticism: Problems and Exercises (1962)	102
From Eric Griffiths, The Printed Voice of Victorian Poetry (1989)	103
From J. Hillis Miller, The Disappearance of God (1963)	106
3: Key Poems	
Introduction	111
Key Poems	113
Heaven-Haven	113
Where Art Thou Friend	114
The Wreck of the Deutschland	115
Moonrise	130
God's Grandeur	131
The Starlight Night	132
As Kingfishers Catch Fire	133
Spring	134
In the Valley of the Elwy	135
The Windhover	135
Pied Beauty	137
Hurrahing in Harvest	138
Duns Scotus's Oxford	138
Binsey Poplars	140
Henry Purcell	141
Peace	143
Felix Randal	143
Spring and Fall	145
The Leaden Echo and the Golden Echo	145
To Seem the Stranger	148

## xii CONTENTS

I Wake and Feel	150
No Worst, There Is None	151
(Carrion Comfort)	152
My Own Heart	153
Spelt from Sibyl's Leaves	154
Tom's Garland	156
That Nature is a Heraclitean Fire	159
Justus quidem tu es, Domine	160
To R. B.	162
4: Further Reading  Recommended Editions	167
Recommended Critical Works	168
General Works	168
Specialist Works	168
Electronic Resources	169
Index	171